

Bid Tabulation

Logan County Sewer District State Route 235 Forcemain April 29, 2021

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service Inc. Warrensville Heights, OH Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH

	April 27, .								
REF. IT	EM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u> <u>N</u>	O. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>
1 2	01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,561.37	\$1,561.37
2 2	02 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$976.64	\$976.64
3 2	04 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	47	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$0.64	\$30.08
4 3	04 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$47.31	\$473.10
5 4	41 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,284.84	\$2,569.68
6 4	41 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	C.Y.	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,283.52	\$3,850.56
7 6	07 REMOVE AND RESET CHAINLINK FENCE	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$26.18	\$523.60
8 6	11 4" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$86.25	\$1,207.50
9 6	11 6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$68.85	\$6,196.50
10 6	11 2" HDPE SDR-11 SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN (INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT)	FT.	149	\$25.00	\$3,725.00	\$35.00	\$5,215.00	\$48.20	\$7,181.80
11 6	11 4" HDPE SDR-11 SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN (PIPE SUPPLIED BY LCSD, INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT)	FT.	31	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$429.97	\$13,329.07
12 6	11 4" HDPE SDR-11 SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION (PIPE SUPPLIED BY LCSD, INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)	FT.	1573	\$35.00	\$55,055.00	\$25.00	\$39,325.00	\$23.43	\$36,855.39
13 6	11 FORCEMAIN CONNECTION STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,587.97	\$11,587.97
14 6	11 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,265.47	\$4,265.47
15 6	11 SANITARY SEWER ACCESS VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$999.15	\$2,997.45
16 6	11 SANITARY AIR RELEASE VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,078.10	\$10,078.10
17 6	11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$23.38	\$584.50
18 6	11 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$27.49	\$687.25
19 6	11 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$32.96	\$824.00
20 6	14 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,602.57	\$7,602.57
21 6	23 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,991.65	\$1,991.65
22 6	59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	350	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.99	\$2,096.50
	TOTAL			<u>:</u>	\$109,870.00	_	\$103,990.00		<b>\$117,470.75</b> *1

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$117,471.00